JUSTASON MARKET INTELLIGENCE INC.
Citizens of the City of Vancouver
4-5 April 2019 / Online / n=514

Thinking about the next Federal Election October 21, 2019, what is your top concern as you decide
how you will vote?

55 and Indepen- Con- Con- Wji?:gn- Prime South First

Total 18t034 35to 54 older Male Female dent Liberal  servative NDP Other Liberal  servative NDP Other | Raybould Minister West Centre East |[European  Asian Asian Nations Other
Housing affordability 38% 50% 37% 27% 33% 42% 42% 50% 13% 43% 10% 40% 17% 40% 38% 35% 48% 37% 48% 35% 40% 26% 49% 50% 48%
Prime Minister Justin Trudeau’s leadership 20% 12% 20% 29% 22% 18% 21% 12% 36% 17% 28% 18% 44% 17% 13% 26% 8% 21% 17% 21% 21% 24% 17% 7% 3%
Handling of approval of Transmountain Pipeline 12% 12% 10% 13% 13% 11% 6% 7% 14% 10% 41% 10% 10% 12% 30% 12% 12% 13% 10% 12% 14% 7% 6% 14% 13%
Tax rates 10% 9% 12% 8% 12% 8% 13% 3% 20% 7% 0% 8% 14% 8% 1% 9% 11% 9% 7% 11% 5% 23% 19% 16% 3%
SNC-Lavalin 4% 1% 7% 4% 4% 3% 11% 0% 2% 8% 7% 5% 0% 4% 4% 5% 0% 4% 1% 5% 3% 4% 2% 0% 13%
Rising interest rates 4% 5% 4% 2% 3% 4% 0% 10% 4% 2% 0% 6% 3% 2% 1% 3% 6% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 6% 0% 6%
NAFTA 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 0% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 4%
Marijuana legalisation 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 3% 2% 1% 1% 5% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 3% 1% 5% 0% 0% 0%
Other 9% 7% 9% 12% 10% 9% 5% 17% 6% 9% 13% 11% 3% 13% 10% 8% 11% 11% 10% 8% 11% 6% 0% 13% 10%




JUSTASON MARKET INTELLIGENCE INC.

Citizens of the City of Vancouver
4-5 April 2019 / Online / n=514

If the federal election were held today, which party or candidate would you support? If you’re

unsure, which party or candidate would you lean toward?

A New Democratic Party candidate
A Liberal candidate

A Conservative candidate

An independent candidate
Another party or candidate

Not sure

Would not vote or ineligible

Total

24%
18%
18%
7%
7%
25%
1%

18 to 34

33%
15%
20%
4%
4%
22%
1%

35t0 54

27%
15%
15%
8%
6%
28%
2%

55 and
older

12%
25%
20%
8%
10%
25%
1%

19%
17%
27%
7%
5%
25%
1%

Female

29%

19%
9%
7%
8%

25%
2%

o]

PM Justin
Housing Trudeau’s
afforda- leadershi
bility p
27% 20%
24% 11%
6% 32%
8% 7%
2% 9%
31% 22%
2% 0%

Approval
of Trans-
mountain

Pipeline

20%
10%
21%
3%
22%
21%
1%

Other

24%
19%
23%
7%
5%
22%
1%

Conserv-

Liberal ative
15% 4%
34% 2%
9% 66%

6% 10%
5% 1%

30% 17%
0% 0%

NDP

62%
5%
9%
4%
7%
12%
0%

Another
party

9%
8%
6%
16%
34%
28%
0%

Jody
Wilson-
Raybould

29%
7%
23%
8%
6%
27%
0%

Prime
Minister

15%

47%
7%
5%
4%

20%
3%

West

20%
20%
12%
12%
8%
27%
1%

Centre

23%
29%
16%
6%
5%
21%
0%

East

27%
13%
23%
3%
6%
26%
2%

European  Asian
25% 12%
19% 17%
15% 31%

7% 6%
9% 4%
24% 30%
1% 1%

South
Asian

41%
10%
12%
8%
0%
27%
2%

First
Nations

66%
0%
0%
23%
0%
11%

0%

Other

20%
29%
20%
3%
0%
24%
4%
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If the federal election were held today, which party or candidate would you support? If you’re

unsure, which party or candidate would you lean toward?

A New Democratic Party candidate
A Liberal candidate

A Conservative candidate

An independent candidate

Another party or candidate

Total

33%
25%
24%
9%
9%

18 to 34

44%
20%
26%
6%
5%

35t0 54

38%
21%
21%
11%

9%

55 and
older

16%
34%
26%
11%
13%

25%
23%
37%
9%
6%

Female

40%
27%
13%

9%
11%

PM Justin

Housing Trudeau’s
afforda- leadershi

bility p
41% 25%
36% 14%
9% 40%
11% 9%
2% 12%

Handling
Trans-
mountain
Pipeline

26%
14%
27%
4%
29%

Other

31%
24%
29%
9%
6%

Conser-
Liberal vative NDP

21% 4% 71%

49% 2% 6%

14% 79% 11%
8% 12% 5%
8% 2% 8%

Other

12%
12%
8%
22%
47%

Jody
Wilson-
Raybould

39%
10%
31%
11%

9%

Prime
Minister

19%
61%
9%
6%
5%

West

27%
27%
16%
17%
11%

Centre

29%
37%
20%
8%
6%

East

37%
18%
31%
5%
8%

European

34%
25%
20%
9%
12%

Asian

17%
24%
44%
9%
5%

South
Asian

58%
15%
17%
11%

0%

First
Nations

74%
0%
0%

26%
0%

Other

28%
40%
28%
4%
0%
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As you may know, the former Attorney General Jody Wilson-Raybould has alleged that the PMO

pressured her to intervene with prosecutors pursuing criminal charges against SNC-Lavalin.

Prime Minister Justin Trudeau and his office strongly deny they pressured the Attorney General.
Following her statements and the release of an audio recording the Prime Minister ousted Jody
Wilson-Raybould from the Liberal caucus saying trust has been broken.

Regardless of the party you would vote for, on this issue are you more inclined to support Jody

Wilson-Raybould or the Prime Minster?

Strongly support Jody Wilson-Raybould
Somewhat support Jody Wilson-Raybould
Somewhat support the Prime Minister
Strongly support the Prime Minister
Other (please specify)

Jody Wilson-Raybould (NET)
Prime Minister (NET)

Total

34%
34%
21%
7%
3%

68%
28%

18t0 34

27%
42%
25%
3%
2%

69%
28%

35t0 54

39%
33%
17%
7%
3%

72%
25%

55 and
older

34%
29%
21%
11%

5%

63%
32%

Male

33%
34%
22%
9%
2%

67%
31%

Female

34%
35%
20%
6%
4%

69%
26%

Housing

afforda-
bility
25%
39%
25%
11%
1%

63%
36%

PM Justin

Trudeau’s

leadershi
p

48%
38%
7%
4%
3%

87%
11%

Handling
Trans-
mountain
Pipeline

39%
28%
21%
7%
5%

68%
28%

Other

33%
29%
26%
5%
6%

62%
32%

Indepen-
dent

61%
18%
18%
2%
0%

80%
20%

Liberal

6%
21%
45%
28%

0%

27%
73%

Conser-
vative

40%
45%
11%
0%
4%

85%
11%

NDP

41%
40%
14%
3%
2%

81%
17%

Other

45%
20%
13%
2%
19%

65%
16%

Liberal

28%
36%
22%
11%

3%

63%
34%

Conser-
vative

40%
32%
23%
0%
5%

72%
23%

41%
37%
15%
5%
2%

79%
20%

Other

55%
20%
11%
4%
9%

75%
16%

West

33%
34%
24%
5%
4%

67%
29%

Centre

38%
27%
22%
10%

3%

65%
32%

East

33%
37%
19%
8%
3%

70%
27%

European

34%
34%
19%
8%
5%

68%
27%

Asian

26%
39%
28%
6%
2%

65%
33%

South
Asian

36%
51%
8%
4%
0%

87%
13%

First
Nations

75%
12%
13%
0%
0%

87%
13%

Other

41%
14%
39%
6%
0%

55%
45%




WEIGHTING REPORT

PERCENTS COUNTS
Actual Weighted Actual Weighted

Male 40.27% 48.55% 207 250
Female 58.56% 50.95% 301 262
Non-binary 1.17% 0.50% 6 3
18-34 29.57% 33.21% 152 171
35-54 42.41% 34.30% 218 176
55+ 28.02% 32.49% 144 167
Vancouver Centre (DT) 26.85% 17.97% 138 92
Vancouver East (E) 29.18% 17.29% 150 89
Vancouver Granville (W) 12.65% 16.05% 65 82
Vancouver Kingsway (E) 7.98% 16.33% 41 84
Vancouver Quadra (W) 12.45% 16.17% 64 83
Vancouver South (E) 10.89% 16.19% 56 83
Min Category Weight 0.4274

Max Category Weight 2.0464

Min Cell Weight 0.3687

Max Cell Weight 3.0488



