Citizens of the City of Vancouver 4-5 April 2019 / Online / n=514

Thinking about the next Federal Election October 21, 2019, what is your top concern as you decide how you will vote?

Housing affordability
Prime Minister Justin Trudeau's leadership
Handling of approval of Transmountain Pipeline
Tax rates
SNC-Lavalin
Rising interest rates
NAFTA
Marijuana legalisation
Other

		Age		Ge	nder		V	oter Intentio	n			2015	Vote		Supp	oort	Ele	ctoral Distri	cts			Ancestry		
Total	18 to 34	35 to 54	55 and older	Male	Female	Indepen- dent	Liberal	Con- servative	NDP	Other	Liberal	Con- servative	NDP	Other	Jody Wilson- Raybould	Prime Minister	West	Centre	East	European	Asian	South Asian	First Nations	Other
38%	50%	37%	27%	33%	42%	42%	50%	13%	43%	10%	40%	17%	40%	38%	35%	48%	37%	48%	35%	40%	26%	49%	50%	48%
20%	12%	20%	29%	22%	18%	21%	12%	36%	17%	28%	18%	44%	17%	13%	26%	8%	21%	17%	21%	21%	24%	17%	7%	3%
12%	12%	10%	13%	13%	11%	6%	7%	14%	10%	41%	10%	10%	12%	30%	12%	12%	13%	10%	12%	14%	7%	6%	14%	13%
10%	9%	12%	8%	12%	8%	13%	3%	20%	7%	0%	8%	14%	8%	1%	9%	11%	9%	7%	11%	5%	23%	19%	16%	3%
4%	1%	7%	4%	4%	3%	11%	0%	2%	8%	7%	5%	0%	4%	4%	5%	0%	4%	1%	5%	3%	4%	2%	0%	13%
4%	5%	4%	2%	3%	4%	0%	10%	4%	2%	0%	6%	3%	2%	1%	3%	6%	3%	5%	4%	3%	5%	6%	0%	6%
2%	2%	0%	3%	1%	2%	2%	1%	3%	3%	0%	1%	4%	3%	2%	2%	1%	3%	1%	1%	2%	1%	0%	0%	4%
2%	2%	1%	2%	0%	3%	0%	0%	3%	2%	1%	1%	5%	2%	0%	1%	3%	0%	1%	3%	1%	5%	0%	0%	0%
9%	7%	9%	12%	10%	9%	5%	17%	6%	9%	13%	11%	3%	13%	10%	8%	11%	11%	10%	8%	11%	6%	0%	13%	10%

Citizens of the City of Vancouver 4-5 April 2019 / Online / n=514

If the federal election were held today, which party or candidate would you support? If you're unsure, which party or candidate would you lean toward?

A New Democratic Party candidate
A Liberal candidate
A Conservative candidate
An independent candidate
Another party or candidate
Not sure
Would not vote or ineligible

		Age		Ge	nder		Тор	issue			2015	Vote		Supp	ort	Ele	ectoral Distr	icts			Ancestry		
Total	18 to 34	35 to 54	55 and older	Male	Female	Housing afforda- bility	PM Justin Trudeau's leadershi p		Other	Liberal	Conserv- ative	NDP	Another party	Jody Wilson- Raybould	Prime Minister	West	Centre	East	European	Asian	South Asian	First Nations	Other
24%	33%	27%	12%	19%	29%	27%	20%	20%	24%	15%	4%	62%	9%	29%	15%	20%	23%	27%	25%	12%	41%	66%	20%
18%	15%	15%	25%	17%	19%	24%	11%	10%	19%	34%	2%	5%	8%	7%	47%	20%	29%	13%	19%	17%	10%	0%	29%
18%	20%	15%	20%	27%	9%	6%	32%	21%	23%	9%	66%	9%	6%	23%	7%	12%	16%	23%	15%	31%	12%	0%	20%
7%	4%	8%	8%	7%	7%	8%	7%	3%	7%	6%	10%	4%	16%	8%	5%	12%	6%	3%	7%	6%	8%	23%	3%
7%	4%	6%	10%	5%	8%	2%	9%	22%	5%	5%	1%	7%	34%	6%	4%	8%	5%	6%	9%	4%	0%	0%	0%
25%	22%	28%	25%	25%	25%	31%	22%	21%	22%	30%	17%	12%	28%	27%	20%	27%	21%	26%	24%	30%	27%	11%	24%
1%	1%	2%	1%	1%	2%	2%	0%	1%	1%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	3%	1%	0%	2%	1%	1%	2%	0%	4%

Citizens of the City of Vancouver 4-5 April 2019 / Online / Decided voter n=379

If the federal election were held today, which party or candidate would you support? If you're unsure, which party or candidate would you lean toward?

A New Democratic Party candidate
A Liberal candidate
A Conservative candidate
An independent candidate
Another party or candidate

		Age		Ge	nder		Тор	issue			2015	Vote		Supp	oort	El€	ectoral Distr	icts			Ancestry		
Total	18 to 34	35 to 54	55 and older	Male	Female	Housing afforda- bility			Other	Liberal	Conser- vative	NDP	Other	Jody Wilson- Raybould	Prime Minister	West	Centre	East	European	Asian	South Asian	First Nations	Other
33%	44%	38%	16%	25%	40%	41%	25%	26%	31%	21%	4%	71%	12%	39%	19%	27%	29%	37%	34%	17%	58%	74%	28%
25%	20%	21%	34%	23%	27%	36%	14%	14%	24%	49%	2%	6%	12%	10%	61%	27%	37%	18%	25%	24%	15%	0%	40%
24%	26%	21%	26%	37%	13%	9%	40%	27%	29%	14%	79%	11%	8%	31%	9%	16%	20%	31%	20%	44%	17%	0%	28%
9%	6%	11%	11%	9%	9%	11%	9%	4%	9%	8%	12%	5%	22%	11%	6%	17%	8%	5%	9%	9%	11%	26%	4%
9%	5%	9%	13%	6%	11%	2%	12%	29%	6%	8%	2%	8%	47%	9%	5%	11%	6%	8%	12%	5%	0%	0%	0%
						1				1													

Citizens of the City of Vancouver 4-5 April 2019 / Online / n=514

As you may know, the former Attorney General Jody Wilson-Raybould has alleged that the PMO pressured her to intervene with prosecutors pursuing criminal charges against SNC-Lavalin.

Prime Minister Justin Trudeau and his office strongly deny they pressured the Attorney General. Following her statements and the release of an audio recording the Prime Minister ousted Jody Wilson-Raybould from the Liberal caucus saying trust has been broken.

Regardless of the party you would vote for, on this issue are you more inclined to support Jody Wilson-Raybould or the Prime Minster?

Strongly support Jody Wilson-Raybould Somewhat support Jody Wilson-Raybould Somewhat support the Prime Minister Strongly support the Prime Minister Other (please specify)

Jody Wilson-Raybould (NET)
Prime Minister (NET)

	Age Gender		nder	Top issue				Voter Intention				2015 Vote				Electoral Districts			Ancestry							
			55 and			Housing afforda-	PM Justin Trudeau's leadershi	Handling Trans- mountain		Indepen-		Conser-				Conser-								South	First	
Total	18 to 34	35 to 54	older	Male	Female	bility	р	Pipeline	Other	dent	Liberal	vative	NDP	Other	Liberal	vative	NDP	Other	West	Centre	East	European	Asian	Asian	Nations	Other
34%	27%	39%	34%	33%	34%	25%	48%	39%	33%	61%	6%	40%	41%	45%	28%	40%	41%	55%	33%	38%	33%	34%	26%	36%	75%	41%
34%	42%	33%	29%	34%	35%	39%	38%	28%	29%	18%	21%	45%	40%	20%	36%	32%	37%	20%	34%	27%	37%	34%	39%	51%	12%	14%
21%	25%	17%	21%	22%	20%	25%	7%	21%	26%	18%	45%	11%	14%	13%	22%	23%	15%	11%	24%	22%	19%	19%	28%	8%	13%	39%
7%	3%	7%	11%	9%	6%	11%	4%	7%	5%	2%	28%	0%	3%	2%	11%	0%	5%	4%	5%	10%	8%	8%	6%	4%	0%	6%
3%	2%	3%	5%	2%	4%	1%	3%	5%	6%	0%	0%	4%	2%	19%	3%	5%	2%	9%	4%	3%	3%	5%	2%	0%	0%	0%
68%	69%	72%	63%	67%	69%	63%	87%	68%	62%	80%	27%	85%	81%	65%	63%	72%	79%	75%	67%	65%	70%	68%	65%	87%	87%	55%
28%	28%	25%	32%	31%	26%	36%	11%	28%	32%	20%	73%	11%	17%	16%	34%	23%	20%	16%	29%	32%	27%	27%	33%	13%	13%	45%

Citizens of the City of Vancouver 4-5 April 2019 / Online / n=514

Max Cell Weight

WEIGHTING REPORT

	PERC	CENTS
	Actual	Weighted
Male	40.27%	48.55%
Female	58.56%	50.95%
Non-binary	1.17%	0.50%
18-34	29.57%	33.21%
35-54	42.41%	34.30%
55+	28.02%	32.49%
Vancouver Centre (DT)	26.85%	17.97%
Vancouver East (E)	29.18%	17.29%
Vancouver Granville (W)	12.65%	16.05%
Vancouver Kingsway (E)	7.98%	16.33%
Vancouver Quadra (W)	12.45%	16.17%
Vancouver South (E)	10.89%	16.19%
Min Category Weight	0.4274	
Max Category Weight	2.0464	
Min Cell Weight	0.3687	

3.0488

COL	COUNTS										
Actual	Weighted										
207	250										
301	262										
6	3										
152	171										
218	176										
144	167										
138	92										
150	89										
65	82										
41	84										
64	83										
56	83										